Features
 » Electromagnetic door holder
 » Adjustable keeper
 » Easily changed from floor mount to wall mount
 » Tested according to EN1155 (Electrically powered hold-open devices)
 » Manual release switch
 » Reverse polarity and suppression diodes
Overview

Adjustable Keeper Plate (± 60°) included.
Products
Ordering Information & Notes
Product Code Description
FDHWM38-24V Fire Door Holder, Wall Mount, Slim 38 mm, 24Vdc, 66 mA, 40Kgf
FDHWM65-24V Fire Door Holder, Wall Mount, Extended 65 mm, 24Vdc, 66 mA, 40Kgf
FDHW/F175-24V Fire Door Holder, Wall/Floor Mount, 150/175 mm, 24Vdc, 66 mA, 40Kgf
FDHW/F325-24V Fire Door Holder, Wall/Floor Mount, 300/325 mm, 24Vdc, 66 mA, 40Kgf
FDHFLBKT Floor Mounting Bracket for FDHWM38-24V, PI653 Issue 2
FDHMTGBASE Mounting Base for FDHW/F175-24 & 325-24V, 83 x 93 x 20 mm
The information in this document must not be treated as partial or complete instructions for the design, construction, installation, commissioning, or
maintenance of fire detection, fire alarm, or building evacuation systems. Fire and evacuation systems must be designed and installed by properly
qualified persons, in accordance with all regulatory requirements.
Unless explicitly stated otherwise, this document provides typical specifications and nominal dimensions. Actual product performance and dimen-